LTEMS OK WHICH CANADA REQUESTS TARIFF COVCESSIOVS BY NORWAY

reriff Item No.
!Tariff of 195
138
139
17€
211)
213)

408
111
K12
515
12l
516
635

e)

Brief Descriptinsn

Lebster, canred
Salmon, canned

Cerbon electrodes
Apples, fresh

Barley
Oats

Wheat

Rye-

Wheat flour

Aluminium, crude

Fickel copper mattie

Xature of Regueat

.48 kr. per kilor.
15 kr. per kilog.
Bind free entry
Rete not tc exceed
25% ad vel including
surtax

Bind free entry
Bind free entry
Bind free entry
Bind free entry
Bind free entry
Bind free entry

Bind free entry



on which Norway rsqueats tariff concegsione by Cannda,

Liat of Prcducts

Ceommedity

[y ourded or
mmuso tured.

vcgf'ﬁigi Present Rate Requested
| LB SR Brit, Intermediste Rate
pref, teriff,
ll{120 1. gardinss in 01l 1 1/4 ] 20 lo
(not over 8 8%.1223‘ par box per box per box
03 Kipyered herring 1/ 27 1/24, 13 2/%
ad,ral, ad Va1, ed.val,
Y1 Jod Liver 0il, Proe 15 Abolish '@
B | rude or refined. ad.val, preferqnde
G p 2 Abolieh |
44 Fish Hcoks ¥rev a%"alo preferance
511 and skiin;
ggigeaoriea ® 204 304 154 ad.ves
w o Abolish -
653 Portilicers Free Zd%{‘ﬁ. preferenos.




Palais des Nations,
Geneva, April 30, 1947.

CANADIAN DELEGATION e TR “
aga”
NOTICE OF FURTHER TRANSMITTALS OF
CANADIAN LISTS OF OFFERS 7\
Mr. E. Wynham White,

Executive Secrefary, United Nations Secretariat.
Please be advised that the following document whioh we sxchanged

fith the United States of America, and forwarded to you on April 23, has

\
w been transmitted to Norway,
th whom we have opened tariff negotiations today:

A. Proposals in oconnection with requests for tariff
oconcessions submitted by the United States.

"'oC'-:zx;d 'C&uu.zep Q/y}

| . (louis Goutllard)
Seorotary
. Canadian 6elegation.
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'
Palads dol tions
Genewa, April %o  LTY
CANADIAR DEIRGATION
- NOTICE OF FURTHER TRARSMITTALS OF
o 4 CANADIAN LISTS OP OFFERS
fro:s ¥r. E. Wynbam White, .
Executive Seoretary,
United Natlions Secretariat.
-Please be advised that the following dooumens which we

mxchangod with Czechoslovakis, and forwarded to you on April 83,
has now been transmitted to Norway,
with whom we have opened tariff negotiations today:

| B. Proposals (consolidated) in connestion with

requests by six countries for tariff
oconcessions by Canada.

Sowie Qs
(noun Couillard) .

3991‘0
msan ﬁexogmon.
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/fgwﬁaf, Ghlbgution  ceneva,dprid 30tn 1947,

ARY

.

Mr Eric Wyndham White,
Executive Secretary,
Room 216,

Palals des Nations.
Dear Mr Wyndham White,
| I take pleasure in informimg you that _
H our delegation this aftermoom met dﬂl the k
Canadian Delegation and cohuo( mtl of
tariff concessions. A eepy of the Newwesian
concession 1ist is enclesed bnlith.

Yours very tmaly,

T encl.l 1ist.




30/ 4. 1947+ Preliminary list of tariff concessions SBORED
which Jorway proposes to grunt to Capads,

Cogp S % S0 e NP WS WP 4T o 08 o e wp v &

Present Propoaoa

13y actual Requested coneess.on
Ltions Coazodi ty: rates rates actual rate:
b.---"---_----‘----G—----—-ﬂuﬂbnh-- - - -
per kg. r kg. Fer kg.
;38 Lobster, cannedyccecossvesk, 1.;8 kgf 0.75 kr. 0.95
739 Salmon, canNed,...ccseesee " 0,60 * 0.3 T 0,30
76 Carbon electrodes,.c...... Free Free Binding
(Applies to
)3;0?.:06»
(tor sleotric
smelting _
furnaces ony
BArley,ccvcescvaccssrsges FIBE Pree Binding
08t8,.cccrsocenssacsocscce FPee Free Binding
mat’lo.o.oooooooooooOov r“e Fm mm
We,ovooooooooo.ooocooolo mﬁ m mm
Wheat flm,..-....u.... Fl‘CO Fre. unm
Freé Binding
" Free Binding

“35 Nickel copper mette,..... Free

5

16 Aluginium oTUdS, ccesvecre Free
B E-RAN

|

The ooncessions epumerated in this 1ist have not yel been

the ocopsti tutional authorities of Norway. They are brought
vely and conditional upen the oanceasions mentioned in
The possibility of adjusting certain

| erent by
forward tentati
" the Norwegien 1ist of requests.

e to tbe nurnlﬂm price situation is also reserved.
: ms

NP



CANADIAN DELEGATION
TO THE
SECOND SESSION OF THE
PREPARATORY COMMITTEE OF THE
UNITED NATIONS CONFERENCE
ON
TRADE AND EMPLOYMENT

DELEGATION DU CANADA
A LA
DEUXIEME SESSION DE LA
COMMISSION PREPARATOIRE DE LA
CONFERENCE DES NATIONS UNIFS
DU
COMMERCE ET DE L'EMPLO!

Palals des Nations,

Geneva,
CONF IDENTIAL August 16, 1947

Dear Mr. Skeug:

Thiz will confirm that, as a consequence
of the tariff negotiations between our Delegations,
the underatanding arrived at in respect of the tarifet
treatment of commodities regarding which concessions
in the Canadian Tariff were sought by Norway is as
80t forth in the statement attached hereto "~

It 1s understood that these adjustments
in duties are subject to confirmstion by the Government
of Canada as part of mutuslly-advantageous agreements
in respect of tariffs and trade.

May I te permitted to express our appre-
clation of the cordial atmosphere in which our dis-
cussions have been held.

Yours faithfully,

WBFOA

BE. B. NcKinnen
Head, Negotiating Team
Cansdian Delegation

Arne Skaug, Esquire,
Norwegian Delegstion,
Room 480,

Palais des Ketions,
Geneva




Tarifft

Item Desoription of Products Rate of Duty
120 Anchovies, sardines, sprats or

pllchards, packed in oil or
otherwise, in sealed tin
containers, the weight of the
tin container to dbe included
in the welght for duty:-

(d) when weighing eight ounces

sach or 1less .cecececcesepor box 1% ots.
ex 123 Kippered herring in sesled

oont.’.nerﬂ oS00 0000 OOOLOSOOEOSEOOEOEOSTIONOSNOEOTLEOOPTES 17* p.o.
265 011, whale, including spermsceti ... 15 p.c.
285b Cod liver oil, crude or refined .... 15 p.ce
ox “OJ HOOk.. NeOePs cc0cncesoscvcccscecccccos 20 PeCoe

ox 511 Skis. and fittings therefor; ski
.x 3620 pol.' A ENENNENERENENRNIENNNINE N N I NNNNNENNNN ) 22* poO.

et al

N -

Y e
v
-
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to the International Trade
gnd ‘mnloyrent confercnce

Icer 'r, MoKinnon,

i taie pleasure in submitting to you herewith a list of
adiuateentes in tne Norwerisn Terif{f vhich are sought by Qgggﬁam
znce which the Norweglen Telegation has fgreed to offer as a
consequence of the tariff negotiations in Geneva. The list =lso
contaings a note relating to the everage :urchase priee of
dorestic wheat in KNorway. Our offera are made in consideration of

. your Delegmtion’s offers to us set forth in the statement attached
t0 your letter of August 16th, 1947 addressed to the Head of the
rorvegian negotietion team,

‘he ebove mdjustments in the Torwegien Tariff are subjeat
to confirustion by the Horwegien Government after approval by
the Yorwenian Storting, snd will bde wede effective in accordsnce
with the proviaion of the General Agreement on Tariffe and '
Irude upon retification of that Agreement by the Storting.

I take this opportunity to exyre=s on behalt of owr
negotiatigg team our sinoere npurociation of the good will
shown us during our discussions and of the friemdly atnnaphere
which prevailed during all of them,

Sincerely yours,

: ' ' Torfinn Oftedal
L ~ Aeting Head, Negotiating Tean
Norweglian Delezation

¥r. HeB, “oKinmon,
Head, Negotiating Tean,
Canadian Jelegation,
Palnis des Nations,
Geneva,



Pinal List of Tariff Concessions offered by Rorway to Cansda.

5 ¢ 4 Preeent
o Desoription actual Offers
/47 rates
139 Salmon, ocanned * 0,60 " 030" "
trod Pree
176 darbon elec o8 Apnlgfz %o elec~
trodec for electyic
anelting furnnoes
only.
408 Barley Free Binding
41 Oate res Biniiag
412 Wheat Froe % for the-
over w! three-ysar
pericd from the coming
into fores of thie |
mmvth the averaae =
vheat muld ’
20% exoeed Y more
m » m cont the
wios mrid for
“wheet,0.1.1.
lorn*m vorts,during -
_ the ssue period.
Q45 Rys - Pree mm
424 Whoat. flow Pree Rucing
e Aluminiug arude Free Binding
635  Eickel copper matte Free Binding
R

‘WMmm&uMMnot”tmwwh
mwmmunotmm.
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Final List of Tariff Concessions offered by Norwgl to Canada.

Present
Description actual Otfexrs
Irates

Lobeter, canned kr.1,50 nr.kg. k.0, 75 wr.kg.
Salmon, canned *. 0,60 = " 0,30" "
Oarbon electrodes Free '

[AA Oats
{2 Yheat

£F
i

11t
Hi

oonoessions enumerated in tiis list have not yet deen agreed by the
titutionel suthoritiss of Norwey.



	Outcome of the Bilateral Negotiation between Canada and Norway under the Geneva Round 1947



